for Flood warning in force now River Don and River Went at Pollington, Eskholme and Pincheon Green

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

This flood warning is still in force as levels remain high in the lower and tidal areas of the River Went and River Don catchments. Levels on the River Don are expected to continue to fall and will gradually reach levels low enough for the River Went to start to drain more quickly. Tonight will see scattered showers, occasionally heavy, but we do not expect to see significant river response. Our incident room remains open. For information on Doncaster Council Community Recovery Hubs please visit https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/News/flooding-faqs-and-advice-for-residents Please avoid contact with floodwater, stay away from embankments holding back floodwater and plan journeys to avoid low-lying roads. Visit GOV.UK for the latest information on the situation and forecast. To report any flood impacts call 0800 80 70 60. This message will be updated by 0230 on 18/11/2019 or as the situation changes

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page